




Star Rating
Units

5 star 5 star 5 star 3 star 3 star 3 star 3 star 3 star 3 star

Tonnage 1.0T 1.5T 2.0T 1.0T 1.5T 2.0T 1.0T 1.5T 2.0T

Power Supply V/Hz/PH 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1

ISEER 4.69 4.66 4.81 3.67 3.68 3.96 3.81 3.79 3.96

Cooling Capacity (Min-Max) W 3517(1049~3898) 5275(1546~5715) 6448(1729~7327) 3399(835~3810) 5129(2157~5422) 6448(1465~7004) 3517(950~3700) 5237(1775~5381) 6200(2300~6900)

Power Consumption (Mid-max) W 940(180~1140) 1525(345~1800) 1850(315~2300) 1200(240~1460) 1780(520~1850) 2150(410~2450) 1256(214~1450) 1870(365~2100) 1980(388~2074)

Rated Current A 4.2 6.8 8.3 5.3 8.1 9.7 5.1 7.4 8.9

Moisture Removal L/hr 1.2 2.0 2.4 1.2 2.0 2.0 1.2 1.8 2.4

Indoor Airflow (High) m3/hr 700 1000 1200 700 1000 1200 630 830 1150

Indoor Noise Level (Low) dB(A) 30 36 39 30 36 40 29 32 33

Indoor Unit Dimension (WXDXH) mm 850 x 212 x 270 960 x 235 x 315 1131 x 235 x 315 850 x 207 x 270 960 x 232 x 315 1131 x 232 x 315 805 x 194 x 285 957 x 213 x 302 1040 x 220 x 327

Outdoor Unit Dimension (WXDXH) mm 780 x 260 x 540 810 x 280 x 585 860 x 310 x 667 660 x 240 x 483 780 x 260 x 540 860 x 310 x 667 700 x 275 x 550 770 x 300 x 555 845 x 363 x 702

Indoor Unit Weight (Net/Gross) kg 8.5/11 12.5/14.5 14.5/16.5 8.5/11 12/14.5 14.5/17 8.2/10.4 10.6/13.6 13.8/17.3

Outdoor Unit Weight (Net/Gross) kg 26/30 36/41 45/53 24/28 29/35 43/49 20.5/22.9 27.7/30.1 38.7/42

Connection Piping Size (Liquid,Gas) inch 1/4, 3/8 1/4, 1/2 3/8, 5/8 1/4, 3/8 1/4, 1/2 3/8, 5/8 1/4, 1/2 1/4, 1/2 3/8, 5/8

Max. Piping Length m 20 25 25 20 25 25 25 30 30

Max. Height Difference m 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20

Refrigerant R410a R410a R410a R410a R410a R410a R410a R410a R410a

Compressor Type Rotary Twin Rotary Twin Rotary Rotary Rotary Rotary Rotary Rotary Rotary



Star Rating
Units

3 star 3 star 3 star 3 star 3 star 3 star

Tonnage 1.0T 1.5T 1.0T 1.5T 1.0T 1.5T

Power Supply V/Hz/PH 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1

ISEER 3.60 3.60 3.61 3.55 3.56 3.53

Cooling Capacity (Max) W 3,600 5523 3517 5275 3400 5100

Power Consumption W 1000 1534 975 1486 955 1445 

Rated Current A 4.50 6.90 4.3 6.5 4.5 6.45

Moisture Removal L/hr 1.0 1.5   1.2 1.2 0.9 1.4 

Indoor Airflow (High) m3/hr 800 1150 555 779 780 1080

Indoor Noise Level (Low) dB(A) 34 38 29.5 33 42 44

Indoor Unit Dimension (WXDXH) mm 910 x 292 x 205 1010 x 315 x 220 802 x 189 x 297 965 x 215 x 319 800 x 292 x 222 1000 x 292 x 222

Outdoor Unit Dimension (WXDXH) mm 760 x 256 x 552 820 x 300 x 605 770 x 300 x 555 770 x 300 x 555 780 x 260 x 557 780 x 260 x 557

Indoor Unit Weight (Net/Gross) kg 10/13 13/16 9/11.4 11.8/15 9.3/12 11/13

Outdoor Unit Weight (Net/Gross) kg 30/35 41/46 30.4/32.7 37.9/40.7 29.4/34.3 39/43

Connection Piping Size (Liquid,Gas) inch 1/4,1/2 1/4,1/2 1/4,1/2 1/4,1/2 3/8,1/4 1/2,1/4

Max. Piping Length m 10 15 8 10 15 15

Max. Height Difference m 5 5 8 10 5 5

Refrigerant R32 R32 R410a R32 R32 R32

Compressor Type Rotary Rotary Rotary Rotary Rotary Rotary



Star Rating
Units

3 star 3 star 3 star 2 star 2 star

Tonnage 1.0T 1.5T 2.0T 1.5T 1.5T

Power Supply V/Hz/PH 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1 220-240/50/1

ISEER 3.52 3.54 3.52 3.43 3.35

Cooling Capacity (Max) W 3517 5275 6448 5150 5100

Power Consumption W 1000 1490 1830 1500 1522 

Rated Current A 4.5 6.7 8.2 6.70 6.88 

Moisture Removal L/hr 1.0 1.2 2.0 1.0 1.1

Indoor Airflow (High) m3/hr 550 1200 1200 800 1080

Indoor Noise Level (Low) dB(A) 42 49 49 34 45

Indoor Unit Dimension (WXDXH) mm 790 x 270 x 200 1025 x 320 x 240 1025 x 320 x 240 910 x 292 x 205 1000 x 292 x 222

Outdoor Unit Dimension (WXDXH) mm 780 x 256 x 542 782 x 287 x 580 860 x 320 x 720 820 x 300 x 605 780 x 260 x 557

Indoor Unit Weight (Net/Gross) kg 8/9 13/16 14/16.5 10/13 11/13

Outdoor Unit Weight (Net/Gross) kg 30/34 38/42 52/58 39/44 35/40

Connection Piping Size (Liquid,Gas) inch 1/4,1/2 1/4,1/2 3/8,5/8 1/4,1/2 1/4,1/2

Max. Piping Length m 12 12 15 15 15

Max. Height Difference m 7 7 8 5 7

Refrigerant R410a R410a R410a R32 R32

Compressor Type Rotary Rotary Rotary Rotary Rotary





DESCRIPTION UNIT KASHIKOI  5100X++ KASHIKOI 5100X+

Tonnage Class 1.0TR 1.0TR 1.5TR

Star Rating No. of BEE Stars 5 5 5

Unit Model Number RSOS512HCEAP RSNS512HCEAP RSOS518HCEAP

IDU Model Number ESOS512HCEAP ESNS512HCEAP ESOS518HCEAP

ODU Model Number CSOS512HCEAP CSNS512HCEAP CSOS518HCEAP

Compressor Type Rotary Rotary Rotary

Rated Power Supply Volts/Hz/Phase 230/50/1 230/50/1 230/50/1 

Rated Cooling Capacity (100 % load) BTU/Hr 12215 12000 18000

Maximum Cooling Capacity BTU/Hr 15015 13200 20600

Rated Cooling Capacity (100 % load) Watts 3580 3520 5275

Maximum Cooling Capacity Watts 4400 3870 6040

Rated Power Input (100 % load) Watts 741 812 1368

Rated ISEER 6.10 5.24 5.20

Cooling Seasonal Energy Consumption (kWh) 454.60 520.21 785.36

Current Drawn (Rated) Amps 3.6 3.9 6.3

Fan Speed Steps 5 5 5

CFM 484 460 583

Sound Level* (IDU) dB 27 28 31

Dimension (IDU) (W  X  H  X  D) mm 997 X 294 X 253 968 X 294 X 240 997 X 294 X 253

Dimension (ODU) (W X H X D) mm 750 X 548 X 288 750 X 548 X 288 750 X 548 X 288

Net Weight (IDU) Kg 13.00 11.20 13.00

Net Weight (ODU) Kg 33.30 31.00 33.80

Suction Line Diameter mm (Inches) 9.53 (3/8") 9.53 (3/8”) 12.7 (1/2")

Liquid Line Diameter mm (Inches) 6.35 (1/4") 6.35 (1/4”) 6.35 (1/4”)

Maximum Piping Length Mtr 25 25 25

KASHIKOI 5100X+/++

DESCRIPTION UNIT KASHIKOI 5100X

Tonnage Class 1.0TR 1.2TR 1.5TR 2.0TR

Star Rating No. of BEE Stars 5 5 5 5

Unit Model Number RSFS512HCEA RSNS514HCEA RSOS518HCEA RMOS524HCEA

IDU Model Number ESFS512HCEA ESNS514HCEA ESOS518HCEA EMOS524HCEA

ODU Model Number CSFS512HCEA CSNS514HCEA CSOS518HCEA CMOS524HCEA

Compressor Type Rotary Rotary Rotary Twin Rotary

Rated Power Supply Volts/Hz/Phase 230/50/1 230/50/1 230/50/1 230/50/1 

Rated Cooling Capacity (100 % load) BTU/Hr 12000 14400 18000 24000

Maximum Cooling Capacity BTU/Hr 13200 15840 20600 26100

Rated Cooling Capacity (100 % load) Watts 3516 4220 5275 7034

Maximum Cooling Capacity Watts 3870 4640 6040 7650

Rated Power Input (100 % load) Watts 942 1195 1449 2070

Rated ISEER 4.65 4.65 4.70 4.70

Cooling Seasonal Energy Consumption (kWh) 586.00 703.20 869.21 1158.94

Current Drawn (Rated) Amps 4.3 5.5 6.6 9.5

Fan Speed Steps 3 5 5 5

CFM 425 515 583 620

Sound Level* (IDU) dB 37 29 31 37

Dimension (IDU) (W  X  H  X  D) mm 798  X 295 X 240 968 X 294 X 240 997 X 294 X 253 997 X 294 X 253

Dimension (ODU) (W X H X D) mm 750 X 548 X 288 750 X 548 X 288 750 X 548 X 288 792 X 600 X 299

Net Weight (IDU) Kg 9.50 11.20 13.00 13.00

Net Weight (ODU) Kg 31.30 31.50 32.00 47.60

Suction Line Diameter mm (Inches) 9.53 (3/8") 9.53 (3/8”) 12.7 (1/2") 15.878 (5/8")

Liquid Line Diameter mm (Inches) 6.35 (1/4") 6.35 (1/4”) 6.35 (1/4”) 6.35 (1/4”)

Maximum Piping Length Mtr 25 25 25 25

KASHIKOI 5100X    (Silver) 



DESCRIPTION UNIT KASHIKOI 5100X

Tonnage Class 1.0TR 1.2TR 1.5TR 2.0TR

Star Rating No. of BEE Stars 5 5 5 5

Unit Model Number RSFG512HCEA RSNG514HCEA RSOG518HCEA RMOG524HCEA

IDU Model Number ESFG512HCEA ESNG514HCEA ESOG518HCEA EMOG524HCEA

ODU Model Number CSFG512HCEA CSNG514HCEA CSOG518HCEA CMOG524HCEA

Compressor Type Rotary Rotary Rotary Twin Rotary

Rated Power Supply Volts/Hz/Phase 230/50/1 230/50/1 230/50/1 230/50/1 

Rated Cooling Capacity (100 % load) BTU/Hr 12000 14400 18000 24000

Maximum Cooling Capacity BTU/Hr 13200 15840 20600 26100

Rated Cooling Capacity (100 % load) Watts 3516 4220 5275 7034

Maximum Cooling Capacity Watts 3870 4640 6040 7650

Rated Power Input (100 % load) Watts 942 1195 1449 2070

Rated ISEER 4.65 4.65 4.70 4.70

Cooling Seasonal Energy Consumption (kWh) 586.00 703.20 869.21 1158.94

Current Drawn (Rated) Amps 4.3 5.5 6.6 9.5

Fan Speed Steps 3 5 5 5

CFM 425 515 583 620

Sound Level* (IDU) dB 37 29 31 37

Dimension (IDU) (W  X  H  X  D) mm 798  X 295 X 240 968 X 294 X 240 997 X 294 X 253 997 X 294 X 253

Dimension (ODU) (W X H X D) mm 750 X 548 X 288 750 X 548 X 288 750 X 548 X 288 792 X 600 X 299

Net Weight (IDU) Kg 9.50 11.20 13.00 13.00

Net Weight (ODU) Kg 31.30 31.50 32.00 47.60

Suction Line Diameter mm (Inches) 9.53 (3/8") 9.53 (3/8”) 12.7 (1/2") 15.88 (5/8")

Liquid Line Diameter mm (Inches) 6.35 (1/4") 6.35 (1/4”) 6.35 (1/4”) 6.35 (1/4”)

Maximum Piping Length Mtr 25 25 25 25

KASHIKOI 5100X    (Gold)

DESCRIPTION UNIT TAKESHI 5100X

Tonnage Class 1.6TR 2.1TR

Star Rating No. of BEE Stars 5 5

Unit Model Number RMZ518HCEA RMZ524HCEA

IDU Model Number EMZ518HCEA EMZ524HCEA

ODU Model Number CMZ518HCEA CMZ524HCEA

Compressor Type Rotary Twin Rotary

Rated Power Supply Volts/Hz/Phase 230/50/1 230/50/1 

Rated Cooling Capacity (100 % load) BTU/Hr 19100 25000

Maximum Cooling Capacity BTU/Hr 21000 26800

Rated Cooling Capacity (100 % load) Watts 5600 7330

Maximum Cooling Capacity Watts 6160 7850

Rated Power Input (100 % load) Watts 1499 2140

Rated ISEER 4.80 4.55

Cooling Seasonal Energy Consumption (kWh) 902.17 1247.71

Current Drawn (Rated) Amps 6.9 9.8

Fan Speed Steps 5 5

CFM 700 750

Sound Level* (IDU) dB 35 39

Dimension (IDU) (W  X  H  X  D) mm 1100 X 300 X 260 1100 X 300 X 260

Dimension (ODU) (W X H X D) mm 792 X 600 X 299 792 X 600 X 299

Net Weight (IDU) Kg 14.50 14.50

Net Weight (ODU) Kg 36.00 47.60

Suction Line Diameter mm (Inches) 15.878 (5/8”) 15.88 (5/8")

Liquid Line Diameter mm (Inches) 6.35 (1/4”) 6.35 (1/4”)

Maximum Piping Length Mtr 25 25

TAKESHI 5100X
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